



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.ci.waukesha.wi.us

Committee: Parks, Recreation & Forestry Board	Date : 5/21/2018
Common Council Item Number: 18-0815	Date: 6/5/2018
Submitted By: Ron Grall, Director of Parks, Recreation & Forestry Karen Richards, WPRF SPARS Coordinator	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney Click here to enter text.

Subject:

To approve proposed sponsorship agreement with Dick's Sporting Goods...

Details:

Waukesha Parks, Recreation & Forestry Department (WPRF) seeks cash and in-kind sponsors to support events, programs, and projects. Dick's sporting Goods is willing to donate needed sports equipment for the youth sports program. In return, they will receive recognition as a sponsor of the youth sports. The City Attorney has reviewed and approved this contract.

Options & Alternatives:

WPRF can deny the donation and, instead, purchase much of the equipment.

Financial Remarks:

No revenue would be received, but expenses for youth sports equipment could be reduced. The expense account is 5310-53450.

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of the contract between City of Waukesha and Dick's Sporting Goods, and authorize the WPRF to enter into this contract.

Committee Recommendation:

The Parks, Recreation & Forestry Board will be considering this item at the May 21, 2018 meeting.

